
Table q1 Page 1    
Echelon Insights, Survey of N=1000 Registered Voters in Trump Country, September 19-21, 2017
 
Would you say things in the United States are headed in the right direction, or is the country off on the wrong track?
 

Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ Black White Latino
nic/
Hispa-

less
HS or

ge
colle-
Some

degree
iate's
Assoc-

degree
lor's
Bache-

degree
ate
Gradu-

Total 1000 471 529 143 139 151 291 272 55 870 39 270 258 140 197 133

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Right direction 351 199 152 31 44 52 112 106 10 316 8 86 92 51 81 41

35.1% 42.2% 28.8% 22.0% 31.9% 34.4% 38.7% 39.2% 18.2% 36.3% 20.2% 31.7% 35.8% 36.7% 40.8% 30.5%

Wrong track 516 221 295 94 69 81 141 130 39 442 24 142 123 72 97 79

51.6% 46.9% 55.7% 65.6% 49.8% 53.8% 48.6% 47.7% 69.9% 50.8% 60.3% 52.7% 47.7% 51.9% 49.2% 59.8%

Unsure 133 51 82 18 26 18 37 35 7 113 8 42 43 16 20 13

13.3% 10.9% 15.5% 12.4% 18.3% 11.7% 12.7% 13.1% 11.9% 13.0% 19.4% 15.6% 16.5% 11.4% 10.0% 9.7%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Table q1 Page 2    
Echelon Insights, Survey of N=1000 Registered Voters in Trump Country, September 19-21, 2017
 
Would you say things in the United States are headed in the right direction, or is the country off on the wrong track?
 

Total FT
oyed
Empl-

PT
oyed
Empl-

work
Temp.

ed
ploy-
Unem-

giver
care-
nt/
pare-
SAH

red
Reti-

yr
$30k/
than
Less

yr
$49k/
$30k-

yr
$74k/
$50k-

/yr
$125k
$75k-

/yr
$125k
than
More

Union
Self

union
HH

Union
Non

Total 1000 429 90 21 37 55 298 187 183 199 197 128 92 82 792

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Right direction 351 152 32 6 11 12 117 60 53 64 77 51 34 23 284

35.1% 35.5% 35.5% 28.5% 31.1% 22.6% 39.2% 31.8% 28.9% 32.0% 39.0% 39.9% 37.4% 28.4% 35.9%

Wrong track 516 218 45 14 24 30 145 104 104 100 99 68 53 51 397

51.6% 50.9% 50.7% 66.1% 64.7% 54.9% 48.8% 55.5% 57.1% 50.2% 50.4% 53.3% 57.3% 62.8% 50.1%

Unsure 133 58 12 1 2 12 36 24 26 35 21 9 5 7 111

13.3% 13.6% 13.8% 5.5% 4.2% 22.5% 12.1% 12.7% 14.1% 17.8% 10.5% 6.8% 5.2% 8.9% 14.0%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Echelon Insights, Survey of N=1000 Registered Voters in Trump Country, September 19-21, 2017
 
Would you say things in the United States are headed in the right direction, or is the country off on the wrong track?
 

Total GOP DEM IND tive
erva-
Cons-

rate
Mode-

ral
Libe-

ton
Clin-
Vote

Trump
Vote

other
Vote

vote
not
Did

ove
Appr-
Trump

prove
Disap-
Trump

Flip
Trump

Surge
Trump

Both

Total 1000 309 315 296 427 358 173 351 436 50 68 460 457 493 368 140

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Right direction 351 184 40 101 226 106 9 31 269 12 15 310 29 167 134 50

35.1% 59.5% 12.6% 34.1% 52.9% 29.7% 5.3% 8.9% 61.6% 24.1% 22.1% 67.4% 6.3% 33.8% 36.4% 36.1%

Wrong track 516 81 246 153 141 203 151 292 102 33 41 85 399 270 179 67

51.6% 26.3% 78.0% 51.6% 33.1% 56.6% 87.0% 83.3% 23.4% 65.6% 60.2% 18.5% 87.2% 54.7% 48.7% 47.9%

Unsure 133 44 29 42 60 49 13 27 66 5 12 64 30 57 55 22

13.3% 14.2% 9.3% 14.3% 14.1% 13.7% 7.7% 7.8% 15.0% 10.3% 17.7% 14.0% 6.5% 11.5% 14.8% 16.0%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Table q2 Page 4    
Echelon Insights, Survey of N=1000 Registered Voters in Trump Country, September 19-21, 2017
 
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President? And would that be STRONGLY 
approve/disapprove or only SOMEWHAT?
 

Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ Black White Latino
nic/
Hispa-

less
HS or

ge
colle-
Some

degree
iate's
Assoc-

degree
lor's
Bache-

degree
ate
Gradu-

Total 1000 471 529 143 139 151 291 272 55 870 39 270 258 140 197 133

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL APPROVE 460 247 213 39 64 69 140 144 9 415 10 131 122 70 84 52

46.0% 52.4% 40.3% 27.0% 45.7% 45.6% 48.3% 53.2% 16.7% 47.7% 24.4% 48.5% 47.3% 50.1% 42.8% 38.8%

TOTAL DISAPPROVE 457 188 269 82 60 75 131 110 40 384 26 115 112 59 98 73

45.7% 39.9% 50.9% 57.1% 42.7% 49.9% 45.0% 40.5% 71.8% 44.2% 66.2% 42.4% 43.5% 42.1% 49.8% 55.0%

Strongly approve 292 169 122 19 29 42 98 99 4 267 5 68 87 52 48 35

29.2% 36.0% 23.1% 13.1% 21.1% 27.7% 33.9% 36.6% 7.8% 30.7% 11.9% 25.1% 33.9% 37.4% 24.3% 26.5%

Somewhat approve 168 77 91 20 34 27 42 45 5 149 5 63 35 18 36 16

16.8% 16.4% 17.1% 13.9% 24.6% 17.9% 14.4% 16.5% 8.9% 17.1% 12.5% 23.3% 13.4% 12.7% 18.4% 12.3%

Neither approve nor disapprove 39 18 21 15 5 5 8 6 4 34 - 14 12 5 7 2

3.9% 3.8% 4.0% 10.2% 3.9% 3.2% 2.8% 2.2% 7.7% 3.9% 5.0% 4.6% 3.6% 3.3% 1.2%

Somewhat disapprove 99 39 60 21 15 15 31 17 1 93 4 32 22 17 20 7

9.9% 8.3% 11.3% 14.8% 10.6% 9.9% 10.7% 6.3% 1.9% 10.7% 10.1% 12.0% 8.5% 12.5% 10.2% 5.4%

Strongly disapprove 358 149 209 61 45 60 100 93 39 291 22 82 90 41 78 66

35.8% 31.7% 39.6% 42.4% 32.1% 39.9% 34.3% 34.2% 69.9% 33.5% 56.1% 30.4% 35.0% 29.7% 39.6% 49.6%

Unsure 44 18 26 8 11 2 11 11 2 36 4 11 12 6 8 7

4.4% 3.8% 4.8% 5.7% 7.7% 1.4% 3.9% 4.1% 3.8% 4.2% 9.4% 4.1% 4.6% 4.2% 4.1% 5.1%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Table q2 Page 5    
Echelon Insights, Survey of N=1000 Registered Voters in Trump Country, September 19-21, 2017
 
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President? And would that be STRONGLY 
approve/disapprove or only SOMEWHAT?
 

Total FT
oyed
Empl-

PT
oyed
Empl-

work
Temp.

ed
ploy-
Unem-

giver
care-
nt/
pare-
SAH

red
Reti-

yr
$30k/
than
Less

yr
$49k/
$30k-

yr
$74k/
$50k-

/yr
$125k
$75k-

/yr
$125k
than
More

Union
Self

union
HH

Union
Non

Total 1000 429 90 21 37 55 298 187 183 199 197 128 92 82 792

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL APPROVE 460 185 44 7 16 28 152 78 71 96 92 60 41 31 377

46.0% 43.2% 49.3% 32.6% 43.3% 50.3% 51.0% 41.7% 38.9% 48.2% 46.7% 46.8% 44.1% 38.4% 47.6%

TOTAL DISAPPROVE 457 204 40 13 18 20 128 93 94 81 93 63 48 44 353

45.7% 47.6% 44.6% 61.9% 47.9% 36.6% 43.1% 49.6% 51.2% 40.6% 47.5% 49.0% 52.6% 53.4% 44.6%

Strongly approve 292 119 27 3 13 11 100 53 36 59 59 40 28 19 236

29.2% 27.7% 30.0% 12.6% 35.3% 19.1% 33.5% 28.4% 19.9% 29.8% 29.8% 31.1% 30.4% 23.5% 29.8%

Somewhat approve 168 67 17 4 3 17 52 25 35 37 33 20 13 12 141

16.8% 15.5% 19.4% 20.0% 8.0% 31.2% 17.5% 13.3% 19.0% 18.5% 16.9% 15.7% 13.7% 14.9% 17.7%

Neither approve nor disapprove 39 18 3 - 3 5 5 12 9 9 5 2 1 6 27

3.9% 4.1% 2.8% 8.8% 9.3% 1.7% 6.3% 4.9% 4.3% 2.8% 1.6% 1.4% 7.1% 3.4%

Somewhat disapprove 99 37 12 2 4 8 25 24 18 18 22 9 10 6 80

9.9% 8.7% 13.2% 9.2% 11.4% 15.1% 8.5% 13.1% 9.8% 8.9% 11.0% 6.8% 11.2% 6.9% 10.2%

Strongly disapprove 358 167 28 11 13 12 103 68 76 63 72 54 38 38 273

35.8% 38.9% 31.5% 52.7% 36.5% 21.5% 34.5% 36.5% 41.3% 31.7% 36.5% 42.1% 41.4% 46.4% 34.4%

Unsure 44 22 3 1 - 2 13 5 9 14 6 3 2 1 35

4.4% 5.1% 3.2% 5.5% 3.8% 4.2% 2.4% 5.0% 6.9% 3.0% 2.7% 1.9% 1.2% 4.4%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Echelon Insights, Survey of N=1000 Registered Voters in Trump Country, September 19-21, 2017
 
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President? And would that be STRONGLY 
approve/disapprove or only SOMEWHAT?
 

Total GOP DEM IND tive
erva-
Cons-

rate
Mode-

ral
Libe-

ton
Clin-
Vote

Trump
Vote

other
Vote

vote
not
Did

ove
Appr-
Trump

prove
Disap-
Trump

Flip
Trump

Surge
Trump

Both

Total 1000 309 315 296 427 358 173 351 436 50 68 460 457 493 368 140

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL APPROVE 460 260 41 126 315 125 5 14 382 12 16 460 - 199 197 64

46.0% 84.2% 13.0% 42.6% 73.7% 34.9% 3.1% 4.0% 87.6% 23.7% 23.0% 100.0% 40.3% 53.6% 46.1%

TOTAL DISAPPROVE 457 34 254 140 86 195 161 315 30 33 40 - 457 247 146 65

45.7% 11.1% 80.5% 47.3% 20.1% 54.6% 92.8% 89.8% 6.9% 66.2% 58.9% 100.0% 50.2% 39.6% 46.4%

Strongly approve 292 180 13 78 219 63 1 6 263 2 2 292 - 133 117 42

29.2% 58.2% 4.3% 26.5% 51.3% 17.6% 0.8% 1.7% 60.3% 4.4% 2.9% 63.4% 27.0% 31.8% 30.2%

Somewhat approve 168 80 28 48 96 62 4 8 119 10 14 168 - 66 80 22

16.8% 26.0% 8.7% 16.1% 22.4% 17.3% 2.3% 2.3% 27.3% 19.3% 20.2% 36.6% 13.3% 21.8% 15.9%

Neither approve nor disapprove 39 6 9 19 16 16 5 12 13 2 4 - - 22 10 7

3.9% 2.0% 3.0% 6.4% 3.7% 4.3% 2.7% 3.4% 3.0% 4.9% 6.6% 4.4% 2.8% 5.2%

Somewhat disapprove 99 12 35 42 28 47 17 30 27 11 14 - 99 54 33 12

9.9% 3.9% 11.1% 14.1% 6.5% 13.3% 9.7% 8.7% 6.2% 21.8% 20.2% 21.6% 11.0% 8.9% 8.6%

Strongly disapprove 358 22 218 99 58 148 144 285 3 22 26 - 358 193 113 53

35.8% 7.2% 69.4% 33.3% 13.7% 41.3% 83.1% 81.2% 0.8% 44.4% 38.7% 78.4% 39.1% 30.7% 37.8%

Unsure 44 8 11 11 10 22 2 10 11 3 8 - - 25 15 3

4.4% 2.7% 3.5% 3.7% 2.5% 6.2% 1.4% 2.7% 2.4% 5.2% 11.4% 5.1% 4.1% 2.4%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Table q3 Page 7    
Echelon Insights, Survey of N=1000 Registered Voters in Trump Country, September 19-21, 2017
 
Is Donald Trump doing a better job as President than you expected, doing worse than you expected, or is he doing about 
what you expected he would do?
 

Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ Black White Latino
nic/
Hispa-

less
HS or

ge
colle-
Some

degree
iate's
Assoc-

degree
lor's
Bache-

degree
ate
Gradu-

Total 1000 471 529 143 139 151 291 272 55 870 39 270 258 140 197 133

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Better job than expected 178 96 82 23 22 24 51 55 1 165 2 51 52 21 33 20

17.8% 20.4% 15.5% 16.0% 15.5% 16.1% 17.5% 20.1% 2.5% 18.9% 5.1% 18.7% 20.3% 15.2% 16.8% 14.9%

Doing worse than expected 233 91 142 27 31 39 73 63 25 196 9 65 49 32 45 41

23.3% 19.3% 26.8% 18.7% 22.0% 25.8% 25.2% 23.3% 44.8% 22.5% 24.0% 24.0% 19.1% 22.8% 23.0% 30.8%

Doing what I expected him to do 557 271 286 83 83 82 160 149 25 483 28 142 151 80 112 71

55.7% 57.6% 54.1% 58.2% 59.8% 54.4% 54.9% 54.8% 45.9% 55.5% 70.8% 52.7% 58.7% 57.3% 56.7% 53.7%

Unsure 31 12 19 10 4 6 7 5 4 27 - 12 5 7 7 1

3.1% 2.7% 3.6% 7.1% 2.7% 3.8% 2.4% 1.8% 6.8% 3.1% 4.6% 1.9% 4.8% 3.4% 0.5%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Table q3 Page 8    
Echelon Insights, Survey of N=1000 Registered Voters in Trump Country, September 19-21, 2017
 
Is Donald Trump doing a better job as President than you expected, doing worse than you expected, or is he doing about 
what you expected he would do?
 

Total FT
oyed
Empl-

PT
oyed
Empl-

work
Temp.

ed
ploy-
Unem-

giver
care-
nt/
pare-
SAH

red
Reti-

yr
$30k/
than
Less

yr
$49k/
$30k-

yr
$74k/
$50k-

/yr
$125k
$75k-

/yr
$125k
than
More

Union
Self

union
HH

Union
Non

Total 1000 429 90 21 37 55 298 187 183 199 197 128 92 82 792

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Better job than expected 178 71 15 - 8 10 57 38 27 33 32 26 17 13 142

17.8% 16.5% 16.9% 22.5% 17.3% 19.2% 20.3% 14.7% 16.4% 16.4% 20.2% 18.6% 15.7% 17.9%

Doing worse than expected 233 102 20 4 5 11 78 39 52 41 44 33 26 22 180

23.3% 23.7% 22.5% 17.8% 13.2% 19.1% 26.2% 20.8% 28.4% 20.7% 22.5% 26.0% 28.3% 26.9% 22.7%

Doing what I expected him to do 557 245 51 16 22 30 155 99 99 118 115 69 49 44 445

55.7% 57.2% 57.1% 76.7% 59.4% 54.4% 52.1% 53.1% 54.1% 59.5% 58.5% 53.6% 53.1% 53.5% 56.2%

Unsure 31 11 3 1 2 5 7 11 5 7 5 0 - 3 26

3.1% 2.5% 3.5% 5.5% 5.0% 9.1% 2.5% 5.8% 2.8% 3.4% 2.6% 0.2% 3.9% 3.3%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Table q3 Page 9    
Echelon Insights, Survey of N=1000 Registered Voters in Trump Country, September 19-21, 2017
 
Is Donald Trump doing a better job as President than you expected, doing worse than you expected, or is he doing about 
what you expected he would do?
 

Total GOP DEM IND tive
erva-
Cons-

rate
Mode-

ral
Libe-

ton
Clin-
Vote

Trump
Vote

other
Vote

vote
not
Did

ove
Appr-
Trump

prove
Disap-
Trump

Flip
Trump

Surge
Trump

Both

Total 1000 309 315 296 427 358 173 351 436 50 68 460 457 493 368 140

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Better job than expected 178 104 15 49 129 47 1 13 147 4 3 164 5 78 70 31

17.8% 33.8% 4.9% 16.4% 30.2% 13.2% 0.6% 3.8% 33.7% 7.2% 4.3% 35.7% 1.2% 15.8% 18.9% 22.0%

Doing worse than expected 233 21 130 68 55 96 75 161 24 11 18 13 209 122 79 33

23.3% 6.7% 41.2% 23.0% 12.9% 26.9% 43.5% 45.9% 5.5% 22.3% 26.4% 2.7% 45.8% 24.7% 21.4% 23.4%

Doing what I expected him to do 557 178 163 167 235 200 93 173 255 34 37 277 238 277 211 70

55.7% 57.5% 51.7% 56.4% 55.0% 55.9% 53.7% 49.4% 58.6% 67.7% 55.2% 60.3% 52.0% 56.2% 57.4% 49.9%

Unsure 31 6 7 12 8 14 4 3 10 1 10 5 5 16 9 7

3.1% 2.1% 2.3% 4.1% 1.9% 4.0% 2.2% 0.9% 2.2% 2.8% 14.2% 1.2% 1.0% 3.2% 2.4% 4.7%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Table q4 Page 10   
Echelon Insights, Survey of N=1000 Registered Voters in Trump Country, September 19-21, 2017
 
If the election for Congress were held today and you had to make a choice, for whom would you vote... And would you say 
you would DEFINITELY vote for the Republican/Democrat or only LEAN toward voting for the Republican/Democrat?
 

Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ Black White Latino
nic/
Hispa-

less
HS or

ge
colle-
Some

degree
iate's
Assoc-

degree
lor's
Bache-

degree
ate
Gradu-

Total 1000 471 529 143 139 151 291 272 55 870 39 270 258 140 197 133

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL REPUBLICAN 417 218 199 41 60 56 134 123 7 381 12 105 112 67 83 49

41.7% 46.3% 37.7% 28.4% 42.9% 36.9% 46.2% 45.3% 12.5% 43.8% 29.4% 38.9% 43.4% 48.0% 42.1% 36.8%

TOTAL DEMOCRATIC 375 156 219 63 52 53 110 97 41 307 24 101 92 46 77 60

37.5% 33.2% 41.4% 44.0% 37.2% 35.4% 37.9% 35.7% 74.4% 35.3% 60.2% 37.2% 35.6% 32.7% 39.0% 44.9%

Definitely Republican candidate 261 133 128 18 41 33 81 84 3 241 5 63 65 39 55 38

26.1% 28.3% 24.2% 12.2% 29.4% 22.1% 27.9% 30.9% 5.9% 27.7% 12.5% 23.2% 25.3% 27.9% 27.7% 28.7%

Lean Republican candidate 156 85 71 23 19 22 53 39 4 140 7 43 47 28 28 11

15.6% 18.0% 13.5% 16.1% 13.4% 14.8% 18.3% 14.4% 6.5% 16.1% 17.0% 15.7% 18.1% 20.1% 14.4% 8.1%

Undecided 207 96 111 40 28 42 46 51 7 182 4 64 54 27 37 24

20.7% 20.5% 20.9% 27.6% 19.9% 27.7% 16.0% 19.0% 13.1% 20.9% 10.3% 23.8% 21.0% 19.3% 18.9% 18.3%

Lean Democratic candidate 147 67 80 33 20 23 41 30 18 118 9 36 46 17 31 17

14.7% 14.2% 15.2% 22.8% 14.3% 15.2% 14.2% 11.2% 33.2% 13.5% 24.1% 13.5% 17.7% 12.3% 15.7% 12.5%

Definitely Democratic candidate 228 90 139 30 32 31 69 67 23 189 14 64 46 29 46 43

22.8% 19.0% 26.2% 21.3% 22.9% 20.2% 23.6% 24.5% 41.2% 21.7% 36.1% 23.7% 17.9% 20.4% 23.3% 32.3%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Table q4 Page 11   
Echelon Insights, Survey of N=1000 Registered Voters in Trump Country, September 19-21, 2017
 
If the election for Congress were held today and you had to make a choice, for whom would you vote... And would you say 
you would DEFINITELY vote for the Republican/Democrat or only LEAN toward voting for the Republican/Democrat?
 

Total FT
oyed
Empl-

PT
oyed
Empl-

work
Temp.

ed
ploy-
Unem-

giver
care-
nt/
pare-
SAH

red
Reti-

yr
$30k/
than
Less

yr
$49k/
$30k-

yr
$74k/
$50k-

/yr
$125k
$75k-

/yr
$125k
than
More

Union
Self

union
HH

Union
Non

Total 1000 429 90 21 37 55 298 187 183 199 197 128 92 82 792

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL REPUBLICAN 417 174 37 4 16 22 138 72 65 85 78 66 39 26 342

41.7% 40.6% 41.2% 20.7% 44.1% 39.2% 46.3% 38.4% 35.4% 42.8% 39.8% 51.2% 42.1% 31.6% 43.2%

TOTAL DEMOCRATIC 375 160 32 11 14 18 112 78 73 74 81 43 39 35 295

37.5% 37.4% 36.1% 53.7% 38.3% 32.8% 37.7% 41.6% 39.7% 37.4% 41.5% 33.6% 42.0% 42.1% 37.2%

Definitely Republican candidate 261 108 20 2 10 13 91 46 34 49 47 42 23 12 221

26.1% 25.1% 22.6% 9.2% 27.4% 24.1% 30.6% 24.6% 18.4% 24.7% 23.8% 33.2% 24.9% 14.1% 27.9%

Lean Republican candidate 156 66 17 2 6 8 47 26 31 36 31 23 16 14 121

15.6% 15.5% 18.6% 11.5% 16.8% 15.1% 15.8% 13.8% 16.9% 18.1% 16.0% 18.0% 17.2% 17.5% 15.3%

Undecided 207 95 20 5 7 15 47 38 46 39 37 20 15 22 156

20.7% 22.1% 22.7% 25.6% 17.6% 28.1% 15.9% 20.1% 24.9% 19.8% 18.8% 15.3% 15.9% 26.2% 19.6%

Lean Democratic candidate 147 67 14 2 7 7 41 25 36 32 27 15 11 15 117

14.7% 15.7% 16.0% 7.9% 17.9% 11.9% 13.6% 13.5% 19.9% 16.0% 13.7% 11.3% 11.9% 18.9% 14.7%

Definitely Democratic candidate 228 93 18 10 8 11 72 52 36 43 55 28 28 19 178

22.8% 21.7% 20.1% 45.7% 20.4% 20.9% 24.1% 28.0% 19.8% 21.4% 27.8% 22.2% 30.1% 23.2% 22.5%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Echelon Insights, Survey of N=1000 Registered Voters in Trump Country, September 19-21, 2017
 
If the election for Congress were held today and you had to make a choice, for whom would you vote... And would you say 
you would DEFINITELY vote for the Republican/Democrat or only LEAN toward voting for the Republican/Democrat?
 

Total GOP DEM IND tive
erva-
Cons-

rate
Mode-

ral
Libe-

ton
Clin-
Vote

Trump
Vote

other
Vote

vote
not
Did

ove
Appr-
Trump

prove
Disap-
Trump

Flip
Trump

Surge
Trump

Both

Total 1000 309 315 296 427 358 173 351 436 50 68 460 457 493 368 140

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL REPUBLICAN 417 270 21 104 302 97 7 17 342 15 16 362 36 185 167 65

41.7% 87.2% 6.8% 35.2% 70.6% 27.1% 3.8% 4.8% 78.5% 30.7% 24.1% 78.8% 7.8% 37.5% 45.5% 46.5%

TOTAL DEMOCRATIC 375 12 258 89 64 155 143 282 21 20 29 23 335 213 118 45

37.5% 4.0% 82.0% 30.1% 15.0% 43.3% 82.5% 80.4% 4.9% 40.0% 43.2% 4.9% 73.2% 43.2% 32.0% 32.3%

Definitely Republican candidate 261 186 11 51 198 50 6 8 230 2 5 241 16 113 99 48

26.1% 60.3% 3.5% 17.4% 46.4% 14.1% 3.2% 2.3% 52.7% 4.4% 7.9% 52.4% 3.4% 23.0% 27.1% 34.6%

Lean Republican candidate 156 83 10 53 104 47 1 9 112 13 11 122 20 72 68 17

15.6% 26.9% 3.3% 17.8% 24.2% 13.0% 0.6% 2.5% 25.8% 26.4% 16.2% 26.4% 4.4% 14.6% 18.5% 11.9%

Undecided 207 27 35 103 61 106 24 52 72 15 22 75 87 95 83 30

20.7% 8.8% 11.2% 34.8% 14.4% 29.6% 13.7% 14.8% 16.6% 29.2% 32.7% 16.3% 19.0% 19.3% 22.4% 21.2%

Lean Democratic candidate 147 8 83 49 27 72 42 95 15 15 13 15 126 91 37 20

14.7% 2.6% 26.3% 16.6% 6.4% 20.1% 24.4% 27.1% 3.5% 29.1% 19.6% 3.3% 27.6% 18.4% 10.0% 14.0%

Definitely Democratic candidate 228 4 176 40 37 83 101 187 6 6 16 8 209 122 81 25

22.8% 1.4% 55.7% 13.4% 8.6% 23.2% 58.2% 53.2% 1.4% 11.0% 23.6% 1.7% 45.6% 24.7% 22.0% 18.2%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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President Trump is considering making a deal... Democrats have agreed to increased border security in exchange, but not 
funding for President... And would you say you STRONGLY support/oppose it or only SOMEWHAT support/oppose it?
 

Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ Black White Latino
nic/
Hispa-

less
HS or

ge
colle-
Some

degree
iate's
Assoc-

degree
lor's
Bache-

degree
ate
Gradu-

Total 1000 471 529 143 139 151 291 272 55 870 39 270 258 140 197 133

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL SUPPORT 656 309 347 99 93 98 182 179 32 576 27 163 178 84 135 95

65.6% 65.6% 65.5% 69.1% 67.0% 65.1% 62.5% 66.0% 57.4% 66.1% 67.8% 60.4% 69.0% 60.2% 68.6% 71.3%

TOTAL OPPOSE 238 125 113 30 32 34 83 60 16 203 13 72 57 44 42 22

23.8% 26.6% 21.3% 20.7% 23.1% 22.2% 28.5% 22.1% 28.0% 23.3% 32.2% 26.7% 22.1% 31.2% 21.5% 16.8%

Strongly support 258 120 138 37 23 40 73 81 14 227 8 55 78 27 55 44

25.8% 25.4% 26.1% 26.1% 16.3% 26.3% 25.2% 29.7% 24.6% 26.1% 20.6% 20.4% 30.1% 19.2% 27.6% 32.8%

Somewhat support 398 189 209 62 71 59 109 99 18 349 19 108 100 57 81 51

39.8% 40.2% 39.4% 43.0% 50.6% 38.7% 37.4% 36.3% 32.9% 40.1% 47.2% 40.0% 38.9% 40.9% 40.9% 38.5%

Somewhat oppose 126 64 62 20 20 21 37 28 10 109 5 43 28 22 23 10

12.6% 13.7% 11.7% 14.0% 14.6% 13.6% 12.8% 10.4% 17.2% 12.5% 12.2% 15.8% 11.0% 15.9% 11.6% 7.3%

Strongly oppose 112 61 51 10 12 13 45 32 6 94 8 30 29 21 19 13

11.2% 12.9% 9.6% 6.7% 8.5% 8.6% 15.6% 11.7% 10.8% 10.8% 20.0% 11.0% 11.1% 15.3% 9.9% 9.5%

Don't know 106 36 70 15 14 19 26 32 8 92 - 35 23 12 20 16

10.6% 7.7% 13.2% 10.2% 10.0% 12.8% 9.0% 11.9% 14.6% 10.6% 12.9% 8.9% 8.7% 9.9% 11.9%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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President Trump is considering making a deal... Democrats have agreed to increased border security in exchange, but not 
funding for President... And would you say you STRONGLY support/oppose it or only SOMEWHAT support/oppose it?
 

Total FT
oyed
Empl-

PT
oyed
Empl-

work
Temp.

ed
ploy-
Unem-

giver
care-
nt/
pare-
SAH

red
Reti-

yr
$30k/
than
Less

yr
$49k/
$30k-

yr
$74k/
$50k-

/yr
$125k
$75k-

/yr
$125k
than
More

Union
Self

union
HH

Union
Non

Total 1000 429 90 21 37 55 298 187 183 199 197 128 92 82 792

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL SUPPORT 656 292 59 15 24 35 182 114 124 145 122 91 63 53 515

65.6% 68.0% 66.3% 70.2% 64.0% 63.2% 60.9% 60.6% 67.8% 72.9% 62.2% 70.8% 68.5% 64.4% 65.0%

TOTAL OPPOSE 238 96 18 5 11 10 83 48 46 34 52 30 23 16 195

23.8% 22.4% 19.9% 22.2% 30.7% 18.2% 27.8% 25.5% 25.3% 17.3% 26.3% 23.4% 25.0% 19.5% 24.6%

Strongly support 258 105 28 7 9 10 83 47 48 48 48 40 32 27 190

25.8% 24.4% 30.8% 35.0% 23.5% 17.6% 27.7% 25.2% 26.2% 24.1% 24.4% 31.6% 35.1% 32.4% 24.0%

Somewhat support 398 187 32 8 15 25 99 66 76 97 74 50 31 26 324

39.8% 43.6% 35.6% 35.2% 40.4% 45.7% 33.2% 35.4% 41.6% 48.7% 37.8% 39.3% 33.4% 32.0% 40.9%

Somewhat oppose 126 60 8 3 5 6 38 19 24 20 32 15 10 9 105

12.6% 14.0% 9.5% 13.6% 14.4% 10.4% 12.7% 10.0% 13.2% 10.2% 16.2% 11.8% 11.3% 11.2% 13.2%

Strongly oppose 112 36 9 2 6 4 45 29 22 14 20 15 13 7 90

11.2% 8.4% 10.5% 8.5% 16.3% 7.8% 15.0% 15.5% 12.1% 7.1% 10.1% 11.6% 13.7% 8.3% 11.3%

Don't know 106 41 12 2 2 10 34 26 13 19 23 7 6 13 83

10.6% 9.5% 13.7% 7.6% 5.3% 18.6% 11.3% 13.9% 6.9% 9.8% 11.5% 5.8% 6.6% 16.1% 10.5%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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President Trump is considering making a deal... Democrats have agreed to increased border security in exchange, but not 
funding for President... And would you say you STRONGLY support/oppose it or only SOMEWHAT support/oppose it?
 

Total GOP DEM IND tive
erva-
Cons-

rate
Mode-

ral
Libe-

ton
Clin-
Vote

Trump
Vote

other
Vote

vote
not
Did

ove
Appr-
Trump

prove
Disap-
Trump

Flip
Trump

Surge
Trump

Both

Total 1000 309 315 296 427 358 173 351 436 50 68 460 457 493 368 140

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL SUPPORT 656 189 221 198 258 254 118 247 281 33 40 294 315 327 234 95

65.6% 61.2% 70.3% 66.9% 60.3% 71.1% 68.1% 70.5% 64.5% 65.3% 58.5% 63.9% 68.8% 66.3% 63.5% 68.2%

TOTAL OPPOSE 238 82 67 70 125 66 40 72 111 14 24 117 105 112 97 29

23.8% 26.6% 21.2% 23.6% 29.3% 18.6% 23.2% 20.6% 25.5% 28.1% 35.0% 25.4% 23.0% 22.7% 26.5% 20.8%

Strongly support 258 72 85 79 111 94 42 96 119 13 10 128 119 128 90 40

25.8% 23.3% 27.1% 26.7% 25.9% 26.4% 24.3% 27.2% 27.3% 25.7% 14.3% 27.7% 26.1% 26.0% 24.4% 28.6%

Somewhat support 398 117 136 119 147 160 76 152 162 20 30 166 195 199 144 55

39.8% 38.0% 43.2% 40.3% 34.4% 44.6% 43.8% 43.2% 37.2% 39.7% 44.2% 36.2% 42.7% 40.3% 39.2% 39.6%

Somewhat oppose 126 38 35 44 62 40 22 38 54 12 15 59 58 65 44 17

12.6% 12.2% 11.2% 15.0% 14.5% 11.1% 12.5% 10.9% 12.3% 23.7% 21.7% 12.7% 12.6% 13.2% 12.1% 12.3%

Strongly oppose 112 44 32 25 63 27 19 34 57 2 9 58 47 47 53 12

11.2% 14.3% 10.0% 8.6% 14.8% 7.4% 10.7% 9.7% 13.2% 4.4% 13.2% 12.7% 10.4% 9.5% 14.4% 8.5%

Don't know 106 38 27 28 45 37 15 31 44 3 4 49 37 54 37 15

10.6% 12.2% 8.5% 9.5% 10.5% 10.3% 8.7% 9.0% 10.0% 6.6% 6.5% 10.7% 8.2% 11.0% 9.9% 11.0%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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And now a few questions for demographic purposes only... What is your gender?
 

Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ Black White Latino
nic/
Hispa-

less
HS or

ge
colle-
Some

degree
iate's
Assoc-

degree
lor's
Bache-

degree
ate
Gradu-

Total 1000 471 529 143 139 151 291 272 55 870 39 270 258 140 197 133

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Male 471 471 - 49 61 80 143 134 33 400 11 102 112 72 110 74

47.1% 100.0% 34.1% 43.6% 52.8% 49.2% 49.5% 60.4% 46.0% 29.0% 37.8% 43.5% 51.4% 55.8% 55.9%

Female 529 - 529 94 79 71 148 137 22 470 28 168 146 68 87 59

52.9% 100.0% 65.9% 56.4% 47.2% 50.8% 50.5% 39.6% 54.0% 71.0% 62.2% 56.5% 48.6% 44.2% 44.1%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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And now a few questions for demographic purposes only... What is your gender?
 

Total FT
oyed
Empl-

PT
oyed
Empl-

work
Temp.

ed
ploy-
Unem-

giver
care-
nt/
pare-
SAH

red
Reti-

yr
$30k/
than
Less

yr
$49k/
$30k-

yr
$74k/
$50k-

/yr
$125k
$75k-

/yr
$125k
than
More

Union
Self

union
HH

Union
Non

Total 1000 429 90 21 37 55 298 187 183 199 197 128 92 82 792

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Male 471 235 31 11 21 - 146 56 82 96 108 78 52 34 369

47.1% 54.9% 34.3% 51.8% 55.6% 49.1% 30.1% 44.8% 48.4% 55.1% 60.6% 56.9% 41.6% 46.6%

Female 529 193 59 10 16 55 152 131 101 102 88 50 40 48 423

52.9% 45.1% 65.7% 48.2% 44.4% 100.0% 50.9% 69.9% 55.2% 51.6% 44.9% 39.4% 43.1% 58.4% 53.4%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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And now a few questions for demographic purposes only... What is your gender?
 

Total GOP DEM IND tive
erva-
Cons-

rate
Mode-

ral
Libe-

ton
Clin-
Vote

Trump
Vote

other
Vote

vote
not
Did

ove
Appr-
Trump

prove
Disap-
Trump

Flip
Trump

Surge
Trump

Both

Total 1000 309 315 296 427 358 173 351 436 50 68 460 457 493 368 140

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Male 471 150 120 160 215 172 58 133 232 33 22 247 188 234 175 62

47.1% 48.6% 38.2% 53.9% 50.3% 48.2% 33.4% 37.8% 53.3% 66.0% 32.2% 53.7% 41.1% 47.5% 47.5% 44.5%

Female 529 159 195 136 212 185 115 218 204 17 46 213 269 259 193 77

52.9% 51.4% 61.8% 46.1% 49.7% 51.8% 66.6% 62.2% 46.7% 34.0% 67.8% 46.3% 58.9% 52.5% 52.5% 55.5%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Which range includes your age?
 

Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ Black White Latino
nic/
Hispa-

less
HS or

ge
colle-
Some

degree
iate's
Assoc-

degree
lor's
Bache-

degree
ate
Gradu-

Total 1000 471 529 143 139 151 291 272 55 870 39 270 258 140 197 133

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

18-29 143 49 94 143 - - - - 9 120 10 55 43 17 22 6

14.3% 10.4% 17.8% 100.0% 15.6% 13.8% 26.1% 20.3% 16.6% 12.1% 11.4% 4.8%

30-39 139 61 79 - 139 - - - 8 114 12 37 34 17 28 23

13.9% 12.9% 14.9% 100.0% 13.9% 13.1% 30.8% 13.6% 13.3% 12.3% 14.4% 17.1%

40-49 151 80 71 - - 151 - - 14 125 6 29 34 28 43 18

15.1% 17.0% 13.5% 100.0% 25.5% 14.4% 15.7% 10.6% 13.2% 19.8% 21.6% 13.3%

50-64 291 143 148 - - - 291 - 15 258 5 57 72 56 63 42

29.1% 30.4% 27.9% 100.0% 27.8% 29.6% 13.4% 21.1% 28.0% 40.2% 32.2% 31.5%

65+ 272 134 137 - - - - 272 9 249 6 93 75 22 36 44

27.2% 28.5% 25.9% 100.0% 17.1% 28.6% 14.1% 34.4% 29.0% 15.7% 18.5% 33.2%

Refused 4 4 - - - - - - - 4 - - - - 4 -

0.4% 0.8% 0.5% 2.0%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Which range includes your age?
 

Total FT
oyed
Empl-

PT
oyed
Empl-

work
Temp.

ed
ploy-
Unem-

giver
care-
nt/
pare-
SAH

red
Reti-

yr
$30k/
than
Less

yr
$49k/
$30k-

yr
$74k/
$50k-

/yr
$125k
$75k-

/yr
$125k
than
More

Union
Self

union
HH

Union
Non

Total 1000 429 90 21 37 55 298 187 183 199 197 128 92 82 792

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

18-29 143 65 27 1 16 15 1 44 40 24 19 7 9 16 106

14.3% 15.1% 30.0% 6.8% 42.4% 27.8% 0.5% 23.7% 22.1% 12.3% 9.8% 5.4% 9.8% 19.3% 13.3%

30-39 139 92 12 1 4 23 3 23 26 29 36 21 13 8 115

13.9% 21.4% 13.1% 5.7% 10.9% 42.6% 0.9% 12.3% 14.4% 14.5% 18.6% 16.1% 14.7% 9.9% 14.6%

40-49 151 106 8 9 8 6 4 23 27 30 40 23 16 13 121

15.1% 24.6% 8.9% 41.9% 21.5% 11.0% 1.4% 12.2% 14.7% 15.1% 20.4% 18.0% 17.2% 16.2% 15.2%

50-64 291 134 25 7 4 9 83 41 39 58 65 52 35 26 220

29.1% 31.3% 27.7% 33.5% 9.8% 16.9% 28.0% 22.0% 21.2% 29.2% 33.0% 40.5% 38.6% 32.2% 27.8%

65+ 272 32 18 3 2 1 206 56 50 57 36 26 18 18 226

27.2% 7.5% 20.3% 12.1% 4.5% 1.8% 69.3% 29.8% 27.6% 28.9% 18.2% 20.1% 19.6% 22.4% 28.6%

Refused 4 - - - 4 - - - - - - - - - 4

0.4% 10.8% 0.5%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Which range includes your age?
 

Total GOP DEM IND tive
erva-
Cons-

rate
Mode-

ral
Libe-

ton
Clin-
Vote

Trump
Vote

other
Vote

vote
not
Did

ove
Appr-
Trump

prove
Disap-
Trump

Flip
Trump

Surge
Trump

Both

Total 1000 309 315 296 427 358 173 351 436 50 68 460 457 493 368 140

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

18-29 143 27 57 48 52 43 43 61 44 13 20 39 82 64 56 23

14.3% 8.9% 18.0% 16.1% 12.1% 12.1% 25.1% 17.3% 10.0% 25.1% 30.1% 8.4% 17.9% 13.0% 15.2% 16.8%

30-39 139 54 40 34 67 46 24 45 65 8 12 64 60 66 58 15

13.9% 17.4% 12.8% 11.4% 15.6% 12.8% 13.7% 12.9% 14.8% 16.2% 17.5% 13.8% 13.0% 13.4% 15.8% 10.8%

40-49 151 46 45 45 62 62 23 49 57 17 9 69 75 75 55 21

15.1% 14.8% 14.4% 15.3% 14.4% 17.3% 13.4% 14.1% 13.0% 32.9% 12.9% 15.0% 16.5% 15.3% 15.0% 15.1%

50-64 291 90 91 90 118 113 44 102 138 9 15 140 131 152 94 44

29.1% 29.2% 28.8% 30.6% 27.5% 31.6% 25.4% 29.2% 31.6% 18.2% 22.2% 30.5% 28.6% 30.8% 25.7% 31.8%

65+ 272 92 82 75 126 94 39 93 129 4 12 144 110 136 104 32

27.2% 29.6% 26.0% 25.3% 29.4% 26.2% 22.5% 26.6% 29.6% 7.5% 17.3% 31.4% 24.0% 27.5% 28.3% 22.7%

Refused 4 - - 4 4 - - - 4 - - 4 - - - 4

0.4% 1.4% 0.9% 0.9% 0.9% 2.9%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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What is the highest level of education you have completed?
 

Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ Black White Latino
nic/
Hispa-

less
HS or

ge
colle-
Some

degree
iate's
Assoc-

degree
lor's
Bache-

degree
ate
Gradu-

Total 1000 471 529 143 139 151 291 272 55 870 39 270 258 140 197 133

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Have not completed high school 21 8 13 4 - 5 6 6 4 17 - 21 - - - -

2.1% 1.7% 2.5% 2.8% 3.2% 2.0% 2.4% 6.4% 2.0% 7.8%

High school 249 94 155 51 37 24 51 86 8 226 9 249 - - - -

24.9% 20.0% 29.3% 35.5% 26.5% 15.8% 17.6% 31.8% 14.1% 26.0% 23.9% 92.2%

Some college 258 112 146 43 34 34 72 75 12 217 18 - 258 - - -

25.8% 23.8% 27.5% 29.8% 24.6% 22.5% 24.8% 27.5% 22.2% 24.9% 45.4% 100.0%

Associate's degree 140 72 68 17 17 28 56 22 4 125 6 - - 140 - -

14.0% 15.2% 12.8% 11.7% 12.3% 18.3% 19.3% 8.1% 7.8% 14.4% 14.4% 100.0%

Bachelor's degree 197 110 87 22 28 43 63 36 21 167 2 - - - 197 -

19.7% 23.4% 16.5% 15.7% 20.3% 28.1% 21.8% 13.4% 37.8% 19.2% 6.0% 100.0%

Graduate degree 133 74 59 6 23 18 42 44 7 116 4 - - - - 133

13.3% 15.8% 11.1% 4.5% 16.3% 11.7% 14.4% 16.3% 11.8% 13.3% 10.4% 100.0%

Refused 2 1 2 - - 1 - 2 - 2 - - - - - -

0.2% 0.1% 0.3% 0.4% 0.6% 0.2%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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What is the highest level of education you have completed?
 

Total FT
oyed
Empl-

PT
oyed
Empl-

work
Temp.

ed
ploy-
Unem-

giver
care-
nt/
pare-
SAH

red
Reti-

yr
$30k/
than
Less

yr
$49k/
$30k-

yr
$74k/
$50k-

/yr
$125k
$75k-

/yr
$125k
than
More

Union
Self

union
HH

Union
Non

Total 1000 429 90 21 37 55 298 187 183 199 197 128 92 82 792

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Have not completed high school 21 3 - - 1 3 10 9 5 4 1 2 2 1 16

2.1% 0.8% 2.6% 6.3% 3.4% 5.0% 2.8% 1.8% 0.5% 1.5% 2.3% 1.3% 2.0%

High school 249 70 30 7 15 27 89 86 65 41 35 4 18 22 199

24.9% 16.3% 33.4% 31.9% 41.7% 48.8% 29.8% 45.7% 35.8% 20.7% 17.6% 2.9% 19.4% 26.5% 25.1%

Some college 258 104 30 1 4 10 80 46 49 62 43 23 21 20 201

25.8% 24.3% 33.0% 4.1% 11.1% 18.6% 26.9% 24.5% 26.8% 31.2% 21.8% 17.9% 23.0% 24.7% 25.4%

Associate's degree 140 69 12 4 8 5 27 23 29 32 29 14 16 10 113

14.0% 16.2% 13.0% 18.3% 22.4% 8.7% 9.0% 12.2% 15.9% 16.3% 14.8% 10.7% 17.2% 11.7% 14.2%

Bachelor's degree 197 111 13 5 7 8 44 18 23 38 57 40 18 18 158

19.7% 25.8% 14.2% 22.3% 19.9% 15.2% 14.8% 9.8% 12.7% 19.2% 28.9% 31.2% 19.6% 21.5% 20.0%

Graduate degree 133 71 6 5 1 1 46 5 11 22 31 46 16 11 104

13.3% 16.6% 6.5% 23.4% 2.3% 1.2% 15.6% 2.6% 5.8% 10.9% 16.0% 35.8% 17.9% 13.7% 13.2%

Refused 2 - - - - 1 2 1 1 - 1 - 1 0 1

0.2% 1.2% 0.5% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.6% 0.6% 0.1%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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What is the highest level of education you have completed?
 

Total GOP DEM IND tive
erva-
Cons-

rate
Mode-

ral
Libe-

ton
Clin-
Vote

Trump
Vote

other
Vote

vote
not
Did

ove
Appr-
Trump

prove
Disap-
Trump

Flip
Trump

Surge
Trump

Both

Total 1000 309 315 296 427 358 173 351 436 50 68 460 457 493 368 140

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Have not completed high school 21 6 12 3 9 7 4 12 4 - 6 6 13 9 10 2

2.1% 2.0% 3.7% 1.1% 2.2% 1.9% 2.2% 3.4% 0.8% 8.2% 1.4% 2.8% 1.8% 2.8% 1.5%

High school 249 76 89 59 105 86 44 71 117 11 29 125 102 108 102 39

24.9% 24.5% 28.2% 20.0% 24.5% 24.2% 25.2% 20.3% 26.7% 22.2% 43.4% 27.1% 22.3% 21.9% 27.7% 28.2%

Some college 258 68 81 84 119 90 39 86 119 14 12 122 112 135 89 34

25.8% 22.0% 25.6% 28.5% 27.8% 25.2% 22.4% 24.6% 27.3% 27.5% 17.4% 26.5% 24.5% 27.3% 24.2% 24.5%

Associate's degree 140 53 35 40 68 50 13 42 72 4 8 70 59 72 50 17

14.0% 17.2% 11.1% 13.5% 16.0% 14.0% 7.7% 12.0% 16.5% 8.5% 11.5% 15.2% 12.9% 14.7% 13.6% 12.1%

Bachelor's degree 197 69 52 65 85 73 32 79 81 11 10 84 98 96 75 26

19.7% 22.3% 16.4% 22.0% 19.9% 20.5% 18.7% 22.5% 18.7% 21.1% 15.2% 18.3% 21.5% 19.5% 20.5% 18.5%

Graduate degree 133 37 46 44 41 49 41 60 43 10 3 52 73 71 41 21

13.3% 11.8% 14.7% 14.7% 9.5% 13.8% 23.7% 17.1% 9.8% 20.8% 4.1% 11.2% 16.0% 14.5% 11.1% 14.7%

Refused 2 1 1 1 - 2 0 1 1 - - 1 0 2 - 0

0.2% 0.2% 0.3% 0.2% 0.5% 0.3% 0.1% 0.3% 0.3% 0.1% 0.3% 0.3%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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What is your race?
 

Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ Black White Latino
nic/
Hispa-

less
HS or

ge
colle-
Some

degree
iate's
Assoc-

degree
lor's
Bache-

degree
ate
Gradu-

Total 1000 471 529 143 139 151 291 272 55 870 39 270 258 140 197 133

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Black 55 33 22 9 8 14 15 9 55 - - 11 12 4 21 7

5.5% 7.1% 4.1% 6.0% 5.5% 9.3% 5.3% 3.5% 100.0% 4.2% 4.8% 3.1% 10.6% 4.9%

White 870 400 470 120 114 125 258 249 - 870 - 243 217 125 167 116

87.0% 85.0% 88.8% 83.9% 81.9% 83.0% 88.7% 91.5% 100.0% 90.1% 84.1% 89.9% 84.5% 87.0%

Hispanic/Latino 39 11 28 10 12 6 5 6 - - 39 9 18 6 2 4

3.9% 2.4% 5.3% 7.2% 8.7% 4.1% 1.8% 2.0% 100.0% 3.5% 6.9% 4.1% 1.2% 3.1%

Asian 10 6 4 3 3 2 1 1 - - - 3 3 - 2 2

1.0% 1.3% 0.7% 2.1% 1.8% 1.6% 0.3% 0.5% 1.0% 1.1% 1.2% 1.5%

Native American 4 4 - - 1 1 1 2 - - - - 2 - 1 1

0.4% 1.0% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.6% 0.9% 0.5% 0.8%

Something else 10 8 3 1 2 1 5 1 - - - 2 2 2 2 1

1.0% 1.6% 0.5% 0.5% 1.6% 0.7% 1.7% 0.5% 0.8% 0.9% 1.6% 1.1% 1.1%

Refused 10 7 3 0 - 1 5 4 - - - 1 3 2 2 2

1.0% 1.5% 0.6% 0.3% 0.8% 1.7% 1.4% 0.4% 1.3% 1.4% 0.8% 1.6%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Table qraceR1 Page 26   
Echelon Insights, Survey of N=1000 Registered Voters in Trump Country, September 19-21, 2017
 
What is your race?
 

Total FT
oyed
Empl-

PT
oyed
Empl-

work
Temp.

ed
ploy-
Unem-

giver
care-
nt/
pare-
SAH

red
Reti-

yr
$30k/
than
Less

yr
$49k/
$30k-

yr
$74k/
$50k-

/yr
$125k
$75k-

/yr
$125k
than
More

Union
Self

union
HH

Union
Non

Total 1000 429 90 21 37 55 298 187 183 199 197 128 92 82 792

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Black 55 28 7 1 2 2 13 10 9 9 15 7 5 5 42

5.5% 6.6% 8.3% 6.2% 6.4% 3.6% 4.3% 5.4% 4.8% 4.5% 7.4% 5.6% 5.2% 5.5% 5.3%

White 870 363 75 19 32 46 271 168 164 173 172 106 81 73 690

87.0% 84.6% 83.3% 87.6% 87.8% 84.1% 90.8% 89.7% 89.6% 87.0% 87.4% 82.7% 88.5% 89.5% 87.1%

Hispanic/Latino 39 22 6 - 2 4 6 7 5 11 7 8 1 1 37

3.9% 5.1% 6.5% 5.0% 8.0% 1.9% 4.0% 3.0% 5.7% 3.7% 6.3% 1.5% 1.7% 4.6%

Asian 10 5 1 - - 1 1 1 - 3 - 3 1 - 7

1.0% 1.2% 1.5% 2.4% 0.4% 0.7% 1.4% 2.6% 1.5% 0.9%

Native American 4 1 - 0 0 - 2 0 2 1 - 0 0 1 3

0.4% 0.3% 2.0% 0.8% 0.6% 0.2% 0.9% 0.7% 0.2% 0.4% 1.2% 0.4%

Something else 10 6 0 0 - 1 2 0 2 1 2 2 2 1 6

1.0% 1.3% 0.4% 2.0% 1.9% 0.8% 0.1% 1.3% 0.5% 1.1% 1.5% 2.5% 1.6% 0.8%

Refused 10 4 - 0 - - 4 - 1 0 1 1 0 0 7

1.0% 0.8% 2.1% 1.3% 0.4% 0.2% 0.4% 1.1% 0.4% 0.5% 0.9%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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What is your race?
 

Total GOP DEM IND tive
erva-
Cons-

rate
Mode-

ral
Libe-

ton
Clin-
Vote

Trump
Vote

other
Vote

vote
not
Did

ove
Appr-
Trump

prove
Disap-
Trump

Flip
Trump

Surge
Trump

Both

Total 1000 309 315 296 427 358 173 351 436 50 68 460 457 493 368 140

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Black 55 6 38 8 12 17 18 31 7 4 4 9 40 39 12 4

5.5% 1.8% 11.9% 2.6% 2.9% 4.9% 10.3% 8.7% 1.7% 7.3% 5.5% 2.0% 8.7% 7.9% 3.4% 2.8%

White 870 286 254 266 381 316 143 290 404 42 60 415 384 410 335 125

87.0% 92.6% 80.6% 89.8% 89.3% 88.4% 82.6% 82.6% 92.8% 84.4% 89.1% 90.3% 84.0% 83.3% 91.0% 89.6%

Hispanic/Latino 39 9 19 10 18 11 11 25 6 1 3 10 26 22 12 5

3.9% 2.8% 6.1% 3.2% 4.2% 3.0% 6.1% 7.1% 1.4% 2.9% 4.8% 2.1% 5.7% 4.5% 3.2% 3.8%

Asian 10 3 2 4 2 7 - 2 6 1 - 8 2 8 1 1

1.0% 1.1% 0.5% 1.3% 0.5% 1.9% 0.5% 1.3% 2.6% 1.6% 0.5% 1.6% 0.4% 0.6%

Native American 4 1 0 3 2 2 0 0 3 0 - 4 1 2 2 1

0.4% 0.2% 0.1% 1.1% 0.6% 0.5% 0.2% 0.1% 0.6% 0.6% 0.8% 0.1% 0.4% 0.5% 0.7%

Something else 10 2 1 3 6 3 1 2 5 1 0 7 2 5 4 2

1.0% 0.7% 0.4% 1.0% 1.3% 0.8% 0.4% 0.6% 1.2% 2.2% 0.6% 1.6% 0.5% 0.9% 1.0% 1.6%

Refused 10 2 1 3 5 2 1 1 5 - - 7 2 7 2 1

1.0% 0.8% 0.3% 1.1% 1.3% 0.5% 0.4% 0.3% 1.0% 1.6% 0.3% 1.3% 0.6% 1.0%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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What is your current employment status?
 

Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ Black White Latino
nic/
Hispa-

less
HS or

ge
colle-
Some

degree
iate's
Assoc-

degree
lor's
Bache-

degree
ate
Gradu-

Total 1000 471 529 143 139 151 291 272 55 870 39 270 258 140 197 133

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Employed full-time 429 235 193 65 92 106 134 32 28 363 22 73 104 69 111 71

42.9% 50.0% 36.5% 45.1% 65.9% 69.9% 46.2% 11.9% 51.0% 41.7% 55.1% 27.1% 40.4% 49.8% 56.2% 53.4%

Employed part-time 90 31 59 27 12 8 25 18 7 75 6 30 30 12 13 6

9.0% 6.5% 11.1% 18.8% 8.4% 5.3% 8.6% 6.7% 13.4% 8.6% 14.9% 11.1% 11.5% 8.3% 6.4% 4.4%

Freelance, contract, or
temporary work

21 11 10 1 1 9 7 3 1 19 - 7 1 4 5 5

2.1% 2.3% 1.9% 1.0% 0.9% 5.9% 2.5% 1.0% 2.4% 2.2% 2.5% 0.3% 2.8% 2.4% 3.8%

Unemployed and looking for
work

37 21 16 16 4 8 4 2 2 32 2 16 4 8 7 1

3.7% 4.4% 3.1% 11.0% 2.9% 5.3% 1.2% 0.6% 4.3% 3.7% 4.7% 6.1% 1.6% 5.9% 3.7% 0.6%

Stay-at-home parent or caregiver 55 - 55 15 23 6 9 1 2 46 4 30 10 5 8 1

5.5% 10.4% 10.7% 16.8% 4.0% 3.2% 0.4% 3.6% 5.3% 11.2% 11.2% 4.0% 3.4% 4.2% 0.5%

Retired 298 146 152 1 3 4 83 206 13 271 6 99 80 27 44 46

29.8% 31.0% 28.7% 1.0% 1.9% 2.8% 28.7% 76.0% 23.0% 31.1% 14.1% 36.6% 31.1% 19.2% 22.4% 34.9%

Something else 64 25 40 18 4 9 25 8 1 60 - 14 25 14 8 3

6.4% 5.2% 7.5% 12.5% 3.2% 6.2% 8.6% 2.8% 2.4% 6.9% 5.3% 9.5% 10.3% 4.1% 2.4%

Refused 6 2 4 - - 1 3 2 - 4 - 0 4 0 1 -

0.6% 0.5% 0.7% 0.7% 1.1% 0.6% 0.5% 0.1% 1.6% 0.3% 0.5%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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What is your current employment status?
 

Total FT
oyed
Empl-

PT
oyed
Empl-

work
Temp.

ed
ploy-
Unem-

giver
care-
nt/
pare-
SAH

red
Reti-

yr
$30k/
than
Less

yr
$49k/
$30k-

yr
$74k/
$50k-

/yr
$125k
$75k-

/yr
$125k
than
More

Union
Self

union
HH

Union
Non

Total 1000 429 90 21 37 55 298 187 183 199 197 128 92 82 792

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Employed full-time 429 429 - - - - - 31 68 94 124 85 56 37 327

42.9% 100.0% 16.7% 37.3% 47.1% 62.9% 66.5% 61.1% 45.6% 41.3%

Employed part-time 90 - 90 - - - - 30 21 12 13 8 9 7 67

9.0% 100.0% 15.9% 11.4% 5.9% 6.7% 6.4% 9.4% 9.0% 8.5%

Freelance, contract, or
temporary work

21 - - 21 - - - 5 5 2 4 3 - 2 17

2.1% 100.0% 2.4% 2.9% 1.1% 1.8% 2.4% 2.9% 2.2%

Unemployed and looking for
work

37 - - - 37 - - 17 6 8 2 0 2 2 31

3.7% 100.0% 8.9% 3.2% 3.8% 1.0% 0.2% 2.3% 2.9% 3.9%

Stay-at-home parent or caregiver 55 - - - - 55 - 18 10 16 9 1 - 7 46

5.5% 100.0% 9.4% 5.7% 8.3% 4.4% 0.9% 8.1% 5.8%

Retired 298 - - - - - 298 66 61 57 38 24 22 21 247

29.8% 100.0% 35.3% 33.6% 28.5% 19.2% 18.4% 24.3% 25.8% 31.2%

Something else 64 - - - - - - 21 10 10 8 7 3 5 55

6.4% 11.2% 5.4% 5.1% 4.1% 5.1% 3.0% 5.7% 6.9%

Refused 6 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1

0.6% 0.5% 0.1%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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What is your current employment status?
 

Total GOP DEM IND tive
erva-
Cons-

rate
Mode-

ral
Libe-

ton
Clin-
Vote

Trump
Vote

other
Vote

vote
not
Did

ove
Appr-
Trump

prove
Disap-
Trump

Flip
Trump

Surge
Trump

Both

Total 1000 309 315 296 427 358 173 351 436 50 68 460 457 493 368 140

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Employed full-time 429 136 127 124 193 150 70 158 181 29 26 185 204 200 168 60

42.9% 43.9% 40.4% 42.0% 45.2% 41.9% 40.5% 45.0% 41.4% 58.4% 38.5% 40.3% 44.6% 40.7% 45.7% 43.0%

Employed part-time 90 29 30 24 31 35 18 30 42 3 9 44 40 48 23 19

9.0% 9.4% 9.5% 8.0% 7.2% 9.9% 10.3% 8.5% 9.5% 5.1% 14.0% 9.6% 8.7% 9.7% 6.2% 13.4%

Freelance, contract, or
temporary work

21 3 8 8 3 10 8 9 7 3 - 7 13 11 7 3

2.1% 1.1% 2.5% 2.8% 0.7% 2.9% 4.7% 2.7% 1.7% 6.4% 1.5% 2.9% 2.3% 2.0% 1.9%

Unemployed and looking for
work

37 8 12 17 16 10 9 14 16 1 4 16 18 13 17 7

3.7% 2.4% 3.9% 5.8% 3.8% 2.8% 5.0% 4.1% 3.7% 2.8% 6.0% 3.5% 3.9% 2.6% 4.6% 5.1%

Stay-at-home parent or caregiver 55 20 17 16 28 20 7 16 27 3 6 28 20 26 26 4

5.5% 6.6% 5.2% 5.4% 6.5% 5.5% 4.2% 4.4% 6.2% 6.8% 9.2% 6.0% 4.4% 5.3% 7.0% 2.6%

Retired 298 95 100 84 134 108 45 101 137 6 20 152 128 161 100 38

29.8% 30.8% 31.9% 28.3% 31.2% 30.3% 26.2% 28.7% 31.5% 11.5% 29.0% 33.0% 28.1% 32.6% 27.1% 26.9%

Something else 64 18 20 22 23 23 16 22 26 5 2 27 32 29 26 9

6.4% 5.9% 6.5% 7.4% 5.4% 6.5% 9.1% 6.4% 5.9% 9.0% 3.4% 5.9% 7.0% 5.9% 7.1% 6.6%

Refused 6 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 2 4 1 1

0.6% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.2% 0.5% 0.9% 0.3% 0.4%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Which range includes your annual household income?
 

Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ Black White Latino
nic/
Hispa-

less
HS or

ge
colle-
Some

degree
iate's
Assoc-

degree
lor's
Bache-

degree
ate
Gradu-

Total 1000 471 529 143 139 151 291 272 55 870 39 270 258 140 197 133

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Less than $30,000 per year 187 56 131 44 23 23 41 56 10 168 7 95 46 23 18 5

18.7% 12.0% 24.7% 31.0% 16.5% 15.1% 14.2% 20.6% 18.2% 19.3% 18.8% 35.1% 17.8% 16.4% 9.3% 3.7%

$30,000 to $49,999 per year 183 82 101 40 26 27 39 50 9 164 5 71 49 29 23 11

18.3% 17.4% 19.1% 28.2% 18.9% 17.8% 13.4% 18.6% 15.7% 18.8% 13.8% 26.1% 19.0% 20.8% 11.8% 8.0%

$50,000 to $74,999 per year 199 96 102 24 29 30 58 57 9 173 11 45 62 32 38 22

19.9% 20.4% 19.4% 17.1% 20.7% 19.9% 19.9% 21.1% 16.2% 19.9% 28.7% 16.5% 24.1% 23.2% 19.3% 16.3%

$75,000 to $125,000 per year 197 108 88 19 36 40 65 36 15 172 7 36 43 29 57 31

19.7% 23.0% 16.7% 13.5% 26.2% 26.6% 22.3% 13.2% 26.4% 19.7% 18.2% 13.2% 16.6% 20.9% 28.8% 23.7%

More than $125,000 per year 128 78 50 7 21 23 52 26 7 106 8 6 23 14 40 46

12.8% 16.5% 9.5% 4.8% 14.8% 15.2% 17.8% 9.5% 13.0% 12.2% 20.4% 2.1% 8.9% 9.8% 20.3% 34.5%

Refused 107 51 56 8 4 8 36 46 6 88 - 19 35 13 21 19

10.7% 10.8% 10.6% 5.4% 3.0% 5.5% 12.4% 17.1% 10.5% 10.1% 7.1% 13.6% 9.0% 10.5% 14.0%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Which range includes your annual household income?
 

Total FT
oyed
Empl-

PT
oyed
Empl-

work
Temp.

ed
ploy-
Unem-

giver
care-
nt/
pare-
SAH

red
Reti-

yr
$30k/
than
Less

yr
$49k/
$30k-

yr
$74k/
$50k-

/yr
$125k
$75k-

/yr
$125k
than
More

Union
Self

union
HH

Union
Non

Total 1000 429 90 21 37 55 298 187 183 199 197 128 92 82 792

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Less than $30,000 per year 187 31 30 5 17 18 66 187 - - - - 6 9 164

18.7% 7.3% 33.3% 21.4% 44.9% 32.1% 22.2% 100.0% 6.1% 10.9% 20.7%

$30,000 to $49,999 per year 183 68 21 5 6 10 61 - 183 - - - 13 17 143

18.3% 15.9% 23.3% 24.5% 15.8% 19.0% 20.6% 100.0% 13.7% 20.3% 18.1%

$50,000 to $74,999 per year 199 94 12 2 8 16 57 - - 199 - - 22 16 159

19.9% 21.8% 13.2% 10.7% 20.5% 29.9% 19.0% 100.0% 23.7% 19.8% 20.1%

$75,000 to $125,000 per year 197 124 13 4 2 9 38 - - - 197 - 28 17 150

19.7% 28.8% 14.7% 16.7% 5.3% 15.6% 12.6% 100.0% 30.4% 21.2% 18.9%

More than $125,000 per year 128 85 8 3 0 1 24 - - - - 128 19 14 94

12.8% 19.9% 9.1% 14.4% 0.8% 2.2% 7.9% 100.0% 20.8% 17.4% 11.8%

Refused 107 27 6 3 5 1 52 - - - - - 5 9 83

10.7% 6.2% 6.4% 12.3% 12.6% 1.2% 17.6% 5.4% 10.4% 10.5%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Which range includes your annual household income?
 

Total GOP DEM IND tive
erva-
Cons-

rate
Mode-

ral
Libe-

ton
Clin-
Vote

Trump
Vote

other
Vote

vote
not
Did

ove
Appr-
Trump

prove
Disap-
Trump

Flip
Trump

Surge
Trump

Both

Total 1000 309 315 296 427 358 173 351 436 50 68 460 457 493 368 140

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Less than $30,000 per year 187 60 70 44 79 60 41 69 73 7 21 78 93 62 98 27

18.7% 19.5% 22.1% 14.9% 18.5% 16.8% 23.6% 19.7% 16.7% 13.6% 31.5% 17.0% 20.3% 12.5% 26.7% 19.6%

$30,000 to $49,999 per year 183 56 59 54 73 70 30 66 73 10 17 71 94 95 66 22

18.3% 18.1% 18.7% 18.1% 17.1% 19.6% 17.2% 18.9% 16.8% 20.0% 25.3% 15.4% 20.5% 19.2% 17.9% 15.9%

$50,000 to $74,999 per year 199 56 60 67 96 68 28 69 92 10 14 96 81 90 80 29

19.9% 18.0% 18.9% 22.6% 22.5% 19.0% 16.1% 19.8% 21.1% 18.9% 20.6% 20.8% 17.6% 18.4% 21.7% 20.5%

$75,000 to $125,000 per year 197 57 65 61 76 80 36 70 90 13 8 92 93 100 71 26

19.7% 18.6% 20.8% 20.7% 17.8% 22.3% 20.7% 20.1% 20.7% 26.5% 11.8% 20.0% 20.4% 20.3% 19.3% 18.4%

More than $125,000 per year 128 47 34 36 54 51 22 51 59 5 5 60 63 86 27 15

12.8% 15.4% 10.9% 12.1% 12.6% 14.4% 12.4% 14.6% 13.5% 10.7% 7.0% 13.0% 13.7% 17.5% 7.3% 10.8%

Refused 107 32 27 34 49 28 17 24 49 5 3 63 34 60 26 21

10.7% 10.5% 8.7% 11.6% 11.5% 7.8% 10.0% 7.0% 11.2% 10.4% 3.8% 13.8% 7.5% 12.1% 7.1% 14.8%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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What is your current marital status?
 

Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ Black White Latino
nic/
Hispa-

less
HS or

ge
colle-
Some

degree
iate's
Assoc-

degree
lor's
Bache-

degree
ate
Gradu-

Total 1000 471 529 143 139 151 291 272 55 870 39 270 258 140 197 133

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Single, never married 166 79 87 94 28 19 19 7 15 139 9 54 44 23 29 16

16.6% 16.8% 16.5% 65.6% 20.1% 12.2% 6.5% 2.5% 26.9% 15.9% 21.8% 20.0% 17.2% 16.7% 14.6% 11.9%

Married 640 321 319 41 94 114 209 178 30 560 26 151 161 89 141 97

64.0% 68.2% 60.3% 28.8% 67.5% 75.2% 72.0% 65.6% 54.3% 64.4% 66.9% 55.8% 62.6% 63.4% 71.3% 73.3%

Separated 5 2 2 - 2 1 1 - - 4 - 1 1 0 1 1

0.5% 0.5% 0.4% 1.5% 0.9% 0.4% 0.5% 0.4% 0.4% 0.2% 0.5% 0.8%

Divorced 98 42 56 3 12 13 43 26 5 88 3 33 24 20 15 7

9.8% 8.9% 10.6% 2.4% 8.4% 8.8% 14.8% 9.6% 8.7% 10.1% 8.0% 12.2% 9.2% 14.1% 7.4% 5.1%

Widowed 70 17 53 2 1 2 11 53 3 64 1 27 20 4 9 10

7.0% 3.6% 10.1% 1.6% 1.0% 1.6% 3.8% 19.6% 6.0% 7.3% 3.3% 10.0% 7.6% 2.8% 4.4% 7.9%

Refused 21 10 11 2 2 2 7 7 2 16 - 4 8 4 4 1

2.1% 2.0% 2.1% 1.7% 1.5% 1.2% 2.5% 2.7% 4.1% 1.8% 1.6% 3.0% 2.7% 1.8% 1.0%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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What is your current marital status?
 

Total FT
oyed
Empl-

PT
oyed
Empl-

work
Temp.

ed
ploy-
Unem-

giver
care-
nt/
pare-
SAH

red
Reti-

yr
$30k/
than
Less

yr
$49k/
$30k-

yr
$74k/
$50k-

/yr
$125k
$75k-

/yr
$125k
than
More

Union
Self

union
HH

Union
Non

Total 1000 429 90 21 37 55 298 187 183 199 197 128 92 82 792

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Single, never married 166 76 28 5 19 5 14 61 42 26 21 8 9 18 131

16.6% 17.8% 31.5% 24.2% 50.5% 9.4% 4.7% 32.7% 22.9% 12.8% 10.9% 6.2% 9.7% 22.2% 16.6%

Married 640 295 45 13 10 47 194 60 100 149 155 115 72 56 499

64.0% 68.8% 49.9% 62.6% 25.7% 85.1% 65.1% 31.9% 54.8% 75.2% 79.1% 89.9% 78.1% 68.4% 62.9%

Separated 5 4 - - - - 1 1 1 - 1 1 - - 5

0.5% 0.8% 0.4% 0.6% 0.8% 0.5% 0.8% 0.6%

Divorced 98 44 8 2 7 0 30 34 27 16 9 3 7 5 85

9.8% 10.2% 8.6% 11.1% 18.2% 0.5% 10.0% 18.3% 14.5% 8.0% 4.4% 2.3% 7.8% 5.7% 10.7%

Widowed 70 5 6 - 2 2 55 29 11 6 8 0 4 3 63

7.0% 1.2% 6.3% 5.6% 3.8% 18.5% 15.4% 6.2% 3.0% 4.0% 0.2% 4.3% 3.7% 8.0%

Refused 21 5 3 0 - 1 4 2 1 2 2 1 - - 10

2.1% 1.2% 3.8% 2.0% 1.2% 1.3% 1.0% 0.8% 1.0% 1.2% 0.6% 1.2%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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What is your current marital status?
 

Total GOP DEM IND tive
erva-
Cons-

rate
Mode-

ral
Libe-

ton
Clin-
Vote

Trump
Vote

other
Vote

vote
not
Did

ove
Appr-
Trump

prove
Disap-
Trump

Flip
Trump

Surge
Trump

Both

Total 1000 309 315 296 427 358 173 351 436 50 68 460 457 493 368 140

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Single, never married 166 30 68 55 46 61 53 72 54 14 23 47 99 81 65 20

16.6% 9.7% 21.7% 18.6% 10.8% 17.1% 30.4% 20.5% 12.5% 27.0% 34.5% 10.1% 21.6% 16.4% 17.8% 14.3%

Married 640 215 189 192 302 233 89 218 302 29 29 325 277 312 233 96

64.0% 69.5% 60.1% 64.8% 70.7% 65.0% 51.7% 62.0% 69.2% 57.3% 43.3% 70.6% 60.6% 63.3% 63.4% 68.4%

Separated 5 3 1 - 4 - - 1 3 0 - 2 - 1 2 1

0.5% 1.1% 0.3% 1.0% 0.3% 0.7% 0.7% 0.5% 0.2% 0.7% 0.8%

Divorced 98 29 29 30 37 36 19 36 38 8 9 39 49 49 35 13

9.8% 9.3% 9.2% 10.1% 8.6% 10.1% 10.8% 10.3% 8.7% 15.1% 12.6% 8.4% 10.6% 10.0% 9.5% 9.5%

Widowed 70 28 24 17 31 25 12 22 34 - 6 38 26 35 30 6

7.0% 9.0% 7.5% 5.7% 7.3% 7.0% 6.7% 6.3% 7.8% 9.6% 8.2% 5.6% 7.1% 8.1% 4.1%

Refused 21 4 4 2 7 3 1 2 4 - - 10 7 15 2 4

2.1% 1.4% 1.2% 0.8% 1.6% 0.8% 0.5% 0.6% 1.0% 2.2% 1.5% 3.0% 0.6% 2.8%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Regardless of how you typically vote, would you say you consider yourself a Republican, a Democrat, an Independent, or 
something else?
 

Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ Black White Latino
nic/
Hispa-

less
HS or

ge
colle-
Some

degree
iate's
Assoc-

degree
lor's
Bache-

degree
ate
Gradu-

Total 1000 471 529 143 139 151 291 272 55 870 39 270 258 140 197 133

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Republican 309 150 159 27 54 46 90 92 6 286 9 82 68 53 69 37

30.9% 31.9% 30.0% 19.2% 38.6% 30.3% 31.1% 33.7% 10.3% 32.9% 21.7% 30.3% 26.3% 38.1% 35.0% 27.6%

Democrat 315 120 195 57 40 45 91 82 38 254 19 101 81 35 52 46

31.5% 25.5% 36.8% 39.6% 28.9% 30.0% 31.2% 30.2% 67.8% 29.2% 48.8% 37.2% 31.3% 25.0% 26.1% 34.8%

Independent 296 160 136 48 34 45 90 75 8 266 10 62 84 40 65 44

29.6% 33.9% 25.8% 33.3% 24.2% 30.0% 31.1% 27.6% 14.0% 30.5% 24.4% 23.1% 32.7% 28.6% 33.0% 32.8%

Something else 58 28 30 10 10 12 12 13 1 50 2 19 15 10 8 5

5.8% 6.0% 5.6% 7.0% 7.5% 7.7% 4.3% 4.9% 1.9% 5.7% 5.1% 7.0% 6.0% 7.3% 4.0% 4.1%

Refused 22 12 10 1 1 3 7 10 3 15 - 7 9 1 4 1

2.2% 2.6% 1.8% 1.0% 0.8% 2.0% 2.3% 3.6% 6.0% 1.7% 2.4% 3.7% 1.0% 1.9% 0.6%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Regardless of how you typically vote, would you say you consider yourself a Republican, a Democrat, an Independent, or 
something else?
 

Total FT
oyed
Empl-

PT
oyed
Empl-

work
Temp.

ed
ploy-
Unem-

giver
care-
nt/
pare-
SAH

red
Reti-

yr
$30k/
than
Less

yr
$49k/
$30k-

yr
$74k/
$50k-

/yr
$125k
$75k-

/yr
$125k
than
More

Union
Self

union
HH

Union
Non

Total 1000 429 90 21 37 55 298 187 183 199 197 128 92 82 792

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Republican 309 136 29 3 8 20 95 60 56 56 57 47 17 14 273

30.9% 31.6% 32.3% 15.5% 20.3% 36.9% 32.0% 32.2% 30.7% 28.0% 29.2% 37.1% 18.8% 17.1% 34.5%

Democrat 315 127 30 8 12 17 100 70 59 60 65 34 39 25 245

31.5% 29.7% 33.2% 37.5% 33.5% 30.0% 33.7% 37.1% 32.2% 30.0% 33.3% 26.7% 42.1% 30.2% 31.0%

Independent 296 124 24 8 17 16 84 44 54 67 61 36 32 36 221

29.6% 29.0% 26.3% 39.4% 46.2% 29.2% 28.1% 23.5% 29.3% 33.7% 31.2% 28.1% 34.8% 43.8% 27.9%

Something else 58 34 3 2 - 2 13 10 11 16 10 9 4 7 44

5.8% 8.0% 3.4% 7.5% 3.9% 4.3% 5.6% 5.9% 7.9% 5.0% 7.2% 4.2% 8.9% 5.6%

Refused 22 7 4 - - - 6 3 4 1 3 1 - - 8

2.2% 1.6% 4.9% 1.9% 1.5% 2.0% 0.5% 1.3% 0.9% 1.0%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Regardless of how you typically vote, would you say you consider yourself a Republican, a Democrat, an Independent, or 
something else?
 

Total GOP DEM IND tive
erva-
Cons-

rate
Mode-

ral
Libe-

ton
Clin-
Vote

Trump
Vote

other
Vote

vote
not
Did

ove
Appr-
Trump

prove
Disap-
Trump

Flip
Trump

Surge
Trump

Both

Total 1000 309 315 296 427 358 173 351 436 50 68 460 457 493 368 140

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Republican 309 309 - - 234 63 9 19 252 11 10 260 34 136 133 40

30.9% 100.0% 54.7% 17.7% 5.4% 5.5% 57.8% 22.5% 14.3% 56.6% 7.5% 27.6% 36.3% 28.4%

Democrat 315 - 315 - 69 114 116 233 27 4 27 41 254 179 97 39

31.5% 100.0% 16.0% 32.0% 67.2% 66.3% 6.2% 8.6% 40.3% 8.9% 55.4% 36.4% 26.4% 27.9%

Independent 296 - - 296 104 150 36 83 135 27 22 126 140 133 110 52

29.6% 100.0% 24.3% 42.1% 20.9% 23.8% 31.0% 54.1% 32.2% 27.4% 30.6% 27.1% 30.0% 37.5%

Something else 58 - - - 21 23 11 15 21 7 9 24 24 30 23 6

5.8% 4.9% 6.5% 6.5% 4.1% 4.8% 14.8% 13.2% 5.2% 5.2% 6.1% 6.1% 4.0%

Refused 22 - - - 0 6 - 1 1 - - 9 6 14 5 3

2.2% 0.1% 1.7% 0.3% 0.3% 1.9% 1.2% 2.9% 1.2% 2.3%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Regardless of how you typically vote, would you say you consider yourself a conservative, a moderate, or a liberal? And 
would you say you are VERY conservative/liberal or only SOMEWHAT?
 

Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ Black White Latino
nic/
Hispa-

less
HS or

ge
colle-
Some

degree
iate's
Assoc-

degree
lor's
Bache-

degree
ate
Gradu-

Total 1000 471 529 143 139 151 291 272 55 870 39 270 258 140 197 133

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very conservative 197 108 89 20 28 23 54 68 6 178 5 56 51 27 44 19

19.7% 22.9% 16.9% 13.9% 20.4% 15.2% 18.5% 25.0% 10.1% 20.5% 11.6% 20.9% 19.7% 19.2% 22.3% 14.3%

Somewhat conservative 230 107 123 32 38 39 64 58 7 203 13 58 68 42 41 22

23.0% 22.8% 23.3% 22.1% 27.4% 25.6% 22.0% 21.4% 12.5% 23.4% 33.9% 21.3% 26.4% 29.8% 20.9% 16.3%

Moderate 358 172 185 43 46 62 113 94 17 316 11 93 90 50 73 49

35.8% 36.6% 35.0% 30.1% 32.9% 40.8% 38.9% 34.5% 31.5% 36.3% 27.6% 34.5% 35.0% 35.7% 37.1% 37.0%

Somewhat liberal 97 34 64 25 9 13 24 26 9 81 6 30 21 12 19 16

9.7% 7.2% 12.0% 17.2% 6.8% 8.7% 8.3% 9.7% 16.6% 9.3% 14.9% 11.0% 8.1% 8.4% 9.5% 12.3%

Very liberal 76 24 52 19 14 10 20 13 9 62 5 18 18 2 14 25

7.6% 5.1% 9.8% 13.1% 10.2% 6.6% 6.9% 4.7% 15.7% 7.1% 12.0% 6.6% 6.9% 1.1% 6.9% 18.5%

Refused 42 26 16 5 3 5 16 13 8 29 - 16 10 8 7 2

4.2% 5.5% 3.0% 3.6% 2.3% 3.1% 5.5% 4.8% 13.7% 3.4% 5.7% 3.8% 5.7% 3.3% 1.5%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Regardless of how you typically vote, would you say you consider yourself a conservative, a moderate, or a liberal? And 
would you say you are VERY conservative/liberal or only SOMEWHAT?
 

Total FT
oyed
Empl-

PT
oyed
Empl-

work
Temp.

ed
ploy-
Unem-

giver
care-
nt/
pare-
SAH

red
Reti-

yr
$30k/
than
Less

yr
$49k/
$30k-

yr
$74k/
$50k-

/yr
$125k
$75k-

/yr
$125k
than
More

Union
Self

union
HH

Union
Non

Total 1000 429 90 21 37 55 298 187 183 199 197 128 92 82 792

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very conservative 197 87 10 2 8 9 67 43 29 31 39 26 12 7 174

19.7% 20.3% 11.6% 8.6% 22.5% 17.1% 22.5% 22.9% 15.9% 15.7% 19.7% 20.4% 13.4% 8.5% 22.0%

Somewhat conservative 230 106 20 1 8 18 67 36 44 65 37 28 19 16 193

23.0% 24.8% 22.5% 5.0% 21.2% 33.5% 22.3% 19.3% 24.0% 32.7% 19.0% 21.6% 21.1% 19.3% 24.3%

Moderate 358 150 35 10 10 20 108 60 70 68 80 51 42 35 270

35.8% 34.9% 39.4% 48.3% 27.0% 35.6% 36.3% 32.1% 38.4% 34.2% 40.7% 40.2% 45.7% 42.5% 34.1%

Somewhat liberal 97 37 11 3 5 6 25 22 20 17 20 11 9 12 76

9.7% 8.7% 12.0% 15.3% 13.6% 11.1% 8.4% 11.7% 11.0% 8.7% 10.1% 8.7% 9.6% 14.3% 9.6%

Very liberal 76 33 7 5 4 1 20 19 10 11 16 10 7 9 58

7.6% 7.7% 8.0% 22.7% 9.9% 2.2% 6.9% 10.1% 5.2% 5.4% 8.2% 8.1% 7.9% 10.7% 7.4%

Refused 42 16 6 - 2 0 11 7 10 7 5 1 2 4 21

4.2% 3.6% 6.5% 5.8% 0.5% 3.6% 3.9% 5.4% 3.3% 2.4% 0.9% 2.3% 4.7% 2.7%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Regardless of how you typically vote, would you say you consider yourself a conservative, a moderate, or a liberal? And 
would you say you are VERY conservative/liberal or only SOMEWHAT?
 

Total GOP DEM IND tive
erva-
Cons-

rate
Mode-

ral
Libe-

ton
Clin-
Vote

Trump
Vote

other
Vote

vote
not
Did

ove
Appr-
Trump

prove
Disap-
Trump

Flip
Trump

Surge
Trump

Both

Total 1000 309 315 296 427 358 173 351 436 50 68 460 457 493 368 140

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very conservative 197 128 18 39 197 - - 12 158 4 9 166 25 83 85 29

19.7% 41.5% 5.8% 13.3% 46.1% 3.4% 36.2% 8.9% 13.5% 36.1% 5.5% 16.9% 23.2% 20.6%

Somewhat conservative 230 105 50 65 230 - - 48 144 11 14 149 61 99 97 35

23.0% 34.1% 15.9% 21.8% 53.9% 13.7% 33.0% 21.5% 20.9% 32.5% 13.4% 20.0% 26.3% 25.1%

Moderate 358 63 114 150 - 358 - 147 120 24 30 125 195 182 127 48

35.8% 20.5% 36.3% 50.8% 100.0% 41.8% 27.6% 47.4% 44.9% 27.1% 42.7% 37.0% 34.4% 34.7%

Somewhat liberal 97 6 61 23 - - 97 75 5 4 8 4 90 63 26 9

9.7% 1.9% 19.3% 7.7% 56.2% 21.3% 1.2% 7.0% 11.6% 0.8% 19.6% 12.7% 7.1% 6.1%

Very liberal 76 4 55 13 - - 76 63 2 4 3 2 71 40 23 12

7.6% 1.2% 17.6% 4.5% 43.8% 17.9% 0.4% 7.5% 4.8% 0.4% 15.5% 8.2% 6.3% 8.6%

Refused 42 3 16 5 - - - 7 7 4 3 15 15 25 10 7

4.2% 0.8% 5.0% 1.8% 2.0% 1.7% 7.8% 4.2% 3.2% 3.4% 5.2% 2.6% 4.9%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Are you or any members of your household a member in a labor union?
 

Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ Black White Latino
nic/
Hispa-

less
HS or

ge
colle-
Some

degree
iate's
Assoc-

degree
lor's
Bache-

degree
ate
Gradu-

Total 1000 471 529 143 139 151 291 272 55 870 39 270 258 140 197 133

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Yes, self 92 52 40 9 13 16 35 18 5 81 1 20 21 16 18 16

9.2% 11.1% 7.5% 6.3% 9.7% 10.5% 12.2% 6.6% 8.5% 9.3% 3.6% 7.4% 8.2% 11.3% 9.1% 12.4%

Yes, member of household 82 34 48 16 8 13 26 18 5 73 1 23 20 10 18 11

8.2% 7.2% 9.1% 11.1% 5.8% 8.8% 9.1% 6.8% 8.2% 8.4% 3.5% 8.4% 7.9% 6.9% 9.0% 8.5%

No 792 369 423 106 115 121 220 226 42 690 37 215 201 113 158 104

79.2% 78.4% 79.9% 73.8% 82.8% 79.8% 75.8% 83.4% 76.0% 79.3% 92.9% 79.4% 78.0% 80.8% 80.3% 78.4%

Unsure 17 7 10 10 2 1 2 1 1 14 - 7 6 - 2 1

1.7% 1.4% 1.9% 6.8% 1.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.5% 1.9% 1.6% 2.7% 2.4% 1.1% 0.7%

Refused 17 9 9 3 - 0 6 7 3 12 - 6 9 1 1 -

1.7% 1.8% 1.6% 2.0% 0.2% 2.2% 2.7% 5.4% 1.4% 2.1% 3.5% 1.0% 0.5%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Are you or any members of your household a member in a labor union?
 

Total FT
oyed
Empl-

PT
oyed
Empl-

work
Temp.

ed
ploy-
Unem-

giver
care-
nt/
pare-
SAH

red
Reti-

yr
$30k/
than
Less

yr
$49k/
$30k-

yr
$74k/
$50k-

/yr
$125k
$75k-

/yr
$125k
than
More

Union
Self

union
HH

Union
Non

Total 1000 429 90 21 37 55 298 187 183 199 197 128 92 82 792

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Yes, self 92 56 9 - 2 - 22 6 13 22 28 19 92 - -

9.2% 13.1% 9.6% 5.8% 7.5% 3.0% 6.9% 11.0% 14.2% 14.9% 100.0%

Yes, member of household 82 37 7 2 2 7 21 9 17 16 17 14 - 82 -

8.2% 8.7% 8.3% 11.3% 6.4% 12.0% 7.1% 4.8% 9.1% 8.2% 8.9% 11.1% 100.0%

No 792 327 67 17 31 46 247 164 143 159 150 94 - - 792

79.2% 76.3% 75.3% 81.9% 83.9% 84.2% 82.9% 87.4% 78.2% 80.0% 76.3% 73.2% 100.0%

Unsure 17 6 1 1 1 2 2 5 7 1 1 1 - - -

1.7% 1.4% 1.5% 6.8% 3.9% 3.8% 0.8% 2.4% 3.9% 0.5% 0.6% 0.7%

Refused 17 2 5 - - - 5 4 4 1 - - - - -

1.7% 0.5% 5.5% 1.8% 2.4% 1.9% 0.5%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Are you or any members of your household a member in a labor union?
 

Total GOP DEM IND tive
erva-
Cons-

rate
Mode-

ral
Libe-

ton
Clin-
Vote

Trump
Vote

other
Vote

vote
not
Did

ove
Appr-
Trump

prove
Disap-
Trump

Flip
Trump

Surge
Trump

Both

Total 1000 309 315 296 427 358 173 351 436 50 68 460 457 493 368 140

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Yes, self 92 17 39 32 32 42 16 38 43 2 6 41 48 52 23 17

9.2% 5.6% 12.3% 10.8% 7.4% 11.7% 9.3% 10.8% 9.8% 4.6% 8.1% 8.8% 10.6% 10.6% 6.3% 12.0%

Yes, member of household 82 14 25 36 23 35 21 37 33 5 2 31 44 40 31 11

8.2% 4.5% 7.9% 12.1% 5.3% 9.7% 11.9% 10.4% 7.5% 9.8% 3.4% 6.8% 9.6% 8.1% 8.4% 8.2%

No 792 273 245 221 367 270 134 269 354 41 59 377 353 380 303 109

79.2% 88.3% 77.9% 74.8% 85.9% 75.5% 77.5% 76.7% 81.3% 80.6% 87.2% 82.0% 77.2% 77.2% 82.5% 78.0%

Unsure 17 2 5 7 2 11 2 8 4 2 1 2 9 8 8 -

1.7% 0.8% 1.6% 2.3% 0.6% 3.0% 1.4% 2.1% 0.8% 4.9% 1.3% 0.5% 1.9% 1.7% 2.2%

Refused 17 2 1 - 3 - - - 2 - - 9 4 12 2 3

1.7% 0.8% 0.3% 0.8% 0.6% 1.9% 0.8% 2.5% 0.7% 1.8%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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For which candidate did you vote in the 2016 election?
 

Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ Black White Latino
nic/
Hispa-

less
HS or

ge
colle-
Some

degree
iate's
Assoc-

degree
lor's
Bache-

degree
ate
Gradu-

Total 1000 471 529 143 139 151 291 272 55 870 39 270 258 140 197 133

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Hillary Clinton 351 133 218 61 45 49 102 93 31 290 25 83 86 42 79 60

35.1% 28.2% 41.2% 42.3% 32.4% 32.6% 35.2% 34.4% 55.3% 33.3% 63.0% 30.7% 33.4% 30.2% 40.0% 45.2%

Donald Trump 436 232 204 44 65 57 138 129 7 404 6 120 119 72 81 43

43.6% 49.3% 38.5% 30.5% 46.3% 37.5% 47.4% 47.5% 13.1% 46.5% 15.6% 44.5% 46.1% 51.4% 41.3% 32.0%

Gary Johnson 32 18 14 10 5 7 8 3 1 27 1 9 7 4 5 7

3.2% 3.9% 2.6% 7.1% 3.4% 4.4% 2.7% 1.0% 1.8% 3.1% 3.7% 3.2% 2.8% 3.1% 2.3% 5.6%

Jill Stein 10 8 2 2 1 7 - - 3 7 - - 5 - 3 2

1.0% 1.7% 0.5% 1.7% 1.0% 4.4% 4.8% 0.9% 2.1% 1.7% 1.4%

Evan McMullin 8 7 1 - 2 3 1 1 - 8 - 3 1 - 3 1

0.8% 1.5% 0.2% 1.4% 2.2% 0.5% 0.4% 0.9% 0.9% 0.5% 1.4% 0.8%

Did not vote 68 22 46 20 12 9 15 12 4 60 3 35 12 8 10 3

6.8% 4.6% 8.7% 14.2% 8.5% 5.8% 5.2% 4.3% 6.7% 6.9% 8.3% 12.9% 4.6% 5.6% 5.2% 2.1%

Unsure 18 11 7 2 2 4 6 5 1 16 - 4 7 1 5 1

1.8% 2.4% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3% 2.5% 2.1% 1.7% 2.1% 1.9% 1.5% 2.8% 0.8% 2.5% 0.8%

Refused 77 39 38 4 8 16 20 29 9 57 4 17 20 13 11 16

7.7% 8.4% 7.1% 2.9% 5.6% 10.6% 6.9% 10.7% 16.3% 6.5% 9.4% 6.2% 7.8% 9.0% 5.7% 12.0%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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For which candidate did you vote in the 2016 election?
 

Total FT
oyed
Empl-

PT
oyed
Empl-

work
Temp.

ed
ploy-
Unem-

giver
care-
nt/
pare-
SAH

red
Reti-

yr
$30k/
than
Less

yr
$49k/
$30k-

yr
$74k/
$50k-

/yr
$125k
$75k-

/yr
$125k
than
More

Union
Self

union
HH

Union
Non

Total 1000 429 90 21 37 55 298 187 183 199 197 128 92 82 792

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Hillary Clinton 351 158 30 9 14 16 101 69 66 69 70 51 38 37 269

35.1% 36.8% 33.3% 43.5% 38.7% 28.2% 33.8% 37.0% 36.2% 34.9% 35.8% 40.0% 41.1% 44.5% 34.0%

Donald Trump 436 181 42 7 16 27 137 73 73 92 90 59 43 33 354

43.6% 42.1% 46.3% 35.1% 44.1% 49.0% 46.0% 38.8% 40.1% 46.3% 46.0% 45.8% 46.5% 40.0% 44.7%

Gary Johnson 32 17 3 1 1 3 5 4 5 5 11 4 2 3 24

3.2% 4.0% 2.9% 4.0% 3.9% 6.2% 1.5% 2.3% 3.0% 2.4% 5.6% 2.9% 2.5% 3.5% 3.1%

Jill Stein 10 8 - 1 - - - 3 - 5 1 1 - 2 8

1.0% 1.9% 6.2% 1.3% 2.4% 0.7% 0.5% 2.6% 1.1%

Evan McMullin 8 4 - 1 - - 1 - 5 - 1 1 - - 8

0.8% 1.0% 5.0% 0.4% 2.5% 0.5% 0.8% 1.0%

Did not vote 68 26 9 - 4 6 20 21 17 14 8 5 6 2 59

6.8% 6.1% 10.5% 11.0% 11.2% 6.6% 11.4% 9.3% 7.0% 4.1% 3.7% 6.0% 2.8% 7.4%

Unsure 18 8 1 - 1 1 6 5 4 2 4 2 0 1 16

1.8% 1.8% 1.3% 2.4% 2.1% 2.1% 2.4% 2.3% 1.1% 2.2% 1.8% 0.4% 1.0% 2.0%

Refused 77 27 5 1 - 2 28 13 12 12 10 6 3 5 53

7.7% 6.3% 5.7% 6.2% 3.3% 9.5% 6.8% 6.5% 5.9% 5.1% 4.5% 3.4% 5.8% 6.8%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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For which candidate did you vote in the 2016 election?
 

Total GOP DEM IND tive
erva-
Cons-

rate
Mode-

ral
Libe-

ton
Clin-
Vote

Trump
Vote

other
Vote

vote
not
Did

ove
Appr-
Trump

prove
Disap-
Trump

Flip
Trump

Surge
Trump

Both

Total 1000 309 315 296 427 358 173 351 436 50 68 460 457 493 368 140

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Hillary Clinton 351 19 233 83 60 147 138 351 - - - 14 315 196 104 51

35.1% 6.2% 73.8% 28.2% 14.0% 41.0% 79.5% 100.0% 3.0% 68.9% 39.8% 28.4% 36.3%

Donald Trump 436 252 27 135 302 120 7 - 436 - - 382 30 187 184 65

43.6% 81.4% 8.5% 45.7% 70.6% 33.6% 3.9% 100.0% 83.0% 6.6% 37.9% 50.0% 46.8%

Gary Johnson 32 7 2 20 10 20 2 - - 32 - 11 18 20 10 2

3.2% 2.3% 0.6% 6.8% 2.3% 5.5% 1.2% 63.6% 2.3% 3.8% 4.0% 2.8% 1.4%

Jill Stein 10 - 1 6 - 4 5 - - 10 - - 10 5 5 1

1.0% 0.3% 2.0% 1.2% 3.0% 20.8% 2.3% 1.0% 1.3% 0.6%

Evan McMullin 8 4 1 1 5 - - - - 8 - 1 5 2 5 1

0.8% 1.4% 0.4% 0.4% 1.2% 15.5% 0.3% 1.2% 0.4% 1.4% 0.6%

Did not vote 68 10 27 22 23 30 11 - - - 68 16 40 26 38 4

6.8% 3.1% 8.6% 7.4% 5.4% 8.5% 6.4% 100.0% 3.4% 8.7% 5.2% 10.3% 2.8%

Unsure 18 1 10 6 4 10 5 - - - - 4 11 8 8 2

1.8% 0.4% 3.0% 1.9% 0.8% 2.7% 2.9% 0.8% 2.5% 1.7% 2.1% 1.6%

Refused 77 16 15 23 24 27 5 - - - - 33 28 49 14 14

7.7% 5.1% 4.6% 7.7% 5.6% 7.5% 3.1% 7.1% 6.0% 10.0% 3.8% 10.0%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Table: type_3way
 

Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ Black White Latino
nic/
Hispa-

less
HS or

ge
colle-
Some

degree
iate's
Assoc-

degree
lor's
Bache-

degree
ate
Gradu-

Total 1000 471 529 143 139 151 291 272 55 870 39 270 258 140 197 133

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Both 140 62 77 23 15 21 44 32 4 125 5 41 34 17 26 21

14.0% 13.2% 14.6% 16.3% 10.8% 13.9% 15.3% 11.7% 7.1% 14.4% 13.4% 15.4% 13.3% 12.1% 13.1% 15.5%

Flip 493 234 259 64 66 75 152 136 39 410 22 117 135 72 96 71

49.3% 49.7% 48.9% 44.6% 47.5% 49.7% 52.2% 50.0% 70.6% 47.2% 57.0% 43.1% 52.2% 51.9% 48.6% 53.7%

Surge 368 175 193 56 58 55 94 104 12 335 12 112 89 50 75 41

36.8% 37.1% 36.5% 39.1% 41.7% 36.4% 32.5% 38.4% 22.3% 38.5% 29.6% 41.5% 34.5% 36.0% 38.2% 30.8%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Table: type_3way
 

Total FT
oyed
Empl-

PT
oyed
Empl-

work
Temp.

ed
ploy-
Unem-

giver
care-
nt/
pare-
SAH

red
Reti-

yr
$30k/
than
Less

yr
$49k/
$30k-

yr
$74k/
$50k-

/yr
$125k
$75k-

/yr
$125k
than
More

Union
Self

union
HH

Union
Non

Total 1000 429 90 21 37 55 298 187 183 199 197 128 92 82 792

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Both 140 60 19 3 7 4 38 27 22 29 26 15 17 11 109

14.0% 14.0% 20.9% 12.6% 19.2% 6.6% 12.6% 14.6% 12.1% 14.4% 13.0% 11.8% 18.3% 13.9% 13.7%

Flip 493 200 48 11 13 26 161 62 95 90 100 86 52 40 380

49.3% 46.8% 53.5% 53.1% 35.3% 47.0% 53.9% 33.0% 51.8% 45.5% 50.8% 67.3% 56.7% 48.5% 48.0%

Surge 368 168 23 7 17 26 100 98 66 80 71 27 23 31 303

36.8% 39.2% 25.6% 34.4% 45.5% 46.5% 33.5% 52.4% 36.1% 40.1% 36.1% 20.9% 25.0% 37.7% 38.3%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Table: type_3way
 

Total GOP DEM IND tive
erva-
Cons-

rate
Mode-

ral
Libe-

ton
Clin-
Vote

Trump
Vote

other
Vote

vote
not
Did

ove
Appr-
Trump

prove
Disap-
Trump

Flip
Trump

Surge
Trump

Both

Total 1000 309 315 296 427 358 173 351 436 50 68 460 457 493 368 140

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Both 140 40 39 52 64 48 21 51 65 4 4 64 65 - - 140

14.0% 12.8% 12.4% 17.7% 14.9% 13.5% 11.9% 14.4% 15.0% 7.2% 5.7% 14.0% 14.1% 100.0%

Flip 493 136 179 133 182 182 103 196 187 27 26 199 247 493 - -

49.3% 44.0% 56.9% 45.0% 42.5% 51.0% 59.5% 55.8% 42.8% 52.8% 38.1% 43.2% 54.0% 100.0%

Surge 368 133 97 110 182 127 50 104 184 20 38 197 146 - 368 -

36.8% 43.2% 30.8% 37.3% 42.6% 35.4% 28.6% 29.7% 42.2% 40.0% 56.2% 42.9% 31.8% 100.0%

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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